Miss Louisiana Redoud Beauty Pageant

Saturday, March 1, 2025

O-11 Years - 10:00 AM

12-20 Years - 4:00 PM

North Caddo Magnet High School - Vivian, LA

All queens receive beautiful crowns and custom sashes!
All Queens will be required to make an appearance & be introduced at the

All Queens will be required to make an appearance & be introduced at the Louisiana Redbud Festival on Saturday, March 15th, 2025.

DEADLINE for entry is Sunday, February 23rd.

The Pageant Director/Committee reserves the right to accept late entries after this date (with late fee) AND/OR refuse to accept any/all applications.

Auditorium doors open and Contestant Check-in will begin at 9:00/3:00..

Pageant will begin promptly at 10:00/4:00.

<u>Everyone</u>, with the exception of the contestant, must pay door admission.

RULES - REGULATIONS - REQUIREMENTS

Age appropriate hair & make-up is allowed in all categories.
2024 Queens are only eligible to compete in 2025 pageant if they are in an older age group.

You MAY NOT compete if you have ever been married, pregnant, and/or have had children.

FOR MORE INFO:

kmtpageants@yahoo.com -OR- KourtneyMorrisTyson on fb

Page 2 - Miss Louisiana Redbud

COMPETITION

0-9 Years - Beauty Presentation

Sunday best, flower girl or party dress is appropriate. NO GLITZ DRESSES!

10-11 Years - Evening Gown

Age appropriate evening gown.

12-20 Years - Junior, Teen and Miss

Personal Intro in Outfit of Choice AND Evening Gown

* Outfit of Choice & Introduction * Attire of your choosing using any shade of PINK; may be accented with silver, white or black; MUST BE AGE ARRPROPRIATE- Introduction can be a 'jingle'. - Introduction must include your name, division, contestant number.

Contestant number will be sent prior to the pageant via email/text. You will enter stage left, speak at X2/4, model at X3

ONLY, then exit stage right. (Refer to stage diagram below.)

* Evening Gown * Gown may be any color.

17-20 Years, Miss Category will also compete in INTERVIEW.

Contestants will compete in a 4 minute interview- interviews will be based on contestant fact sheet, possibly current events and/or the Louisiana Redbud Association. Interview attire should be age appropriate and professional- suit, dress, jumpsuit etc. Interviews will be held prior to the LA Redbud beauty pageant. You will be contacted via email or text with an interview time.

OPTIONAL COMPETITIONS

There will be ONE BEST DRESSED and ONE PHOTOGENTIC winner per category. You may enter as many photogenetic photos as you would like for \$5 each.

(Photos MUST be turned with entry. NO exceptions!!!)

On-Stage Modeling

Stage Left

X1- X2-4 X5

Stage Right

X3

Enter from back corner and follow diagram. Marks will be at X's-Pause at XI-Turn at X's 2, 3 & 4-Pause at X5-Exit.

Please mail by Wednesday, 2/21 to: - OR- Drop off by Sunday, 2/25 at:

K Tyson – LA Redbud Pageant

PO Box 1

Vivian, LA 71082

Louisiana Redbud Association Building

104 E. Georgia

Vivian, Louisiana

Make *checks/money orders payable to: Louisiana Redbud Association* (\$30.00 return check fee if returned)

PAYPAL by Saturday, February 25th at

LARedbud@aol.com (Please include a \$3.00 Service Charge)

Send contestant Entry Form and Photos, if applicable, to kmtpageants@yahoo.com

FOR MORE INFO:

kmtpageants@yahoo.com -OR- KourtneyMorrisTyson on fb

Miss Louisiana Redbud Contestant Form

\$55 ENTRY FEE Please check correct age category:

0-6 mo. Infant Miss	7-15 mo. Baby Miss	16-24 mo. Toddler Miss	2-3 yr. TeenyMiss
4-5 yr. Tiny Miss	_6-7 yr. Miniature Miss	8-9 yr. Petite Miss	10 -11 yr. Young Mis
12-13 yr. Junior M - The Pageant Director/Com	iss14-16 yr. Teen	n Miss17-20 yr. Mi nbine/re-structure age categories i	ss Louisiana Redbud f deemed necessary -
Best	Dressed - \$5.00 PayPal Fee	Photogenic - \$5.00 per pl e - \$3.00	hoto
Please TYPE or PRINT clearly	O .	7 - 7 - 7	
*Contestant Name:		A	ge:
Parents:			
Address:		D.O	В.:
Email:		Phone Num	ber:
School:		Gro	ıde:
Hair:	Eyes:	Favorite Col	or:
Three words that describe you	u:		
- And Decks			
Interesting Fact:			
We Was			
Honors/Hobbies:			
Said Said			_
Ambition:			
11/25			
Sponsor:			

I have read all of the above included information and hereby give my permission for the *above named contestant to participate in the Louisiana Redbud Beauty Pageant on March I, 2024. I am aware that should the *above named contestant be named Queen that she will be required to attend & be introduced at the Louisiana Redbud Festival on Saturday, March 15th, and that failure to do so may/can result in forfeiture of Title and return of any/all awards. I agree that I and/or any persons and/or agents representing me, will not hold the Pageant Director/Committee, the Louisiana Redbud Association, North Caddo Magnet High School and/or the Caddo Parish School Board liable in the event of loss/theft of articles, any accidents, injuries and/or loss of life while participating in or with the Louisiana Redbud Beauty Pageant.

I also understand that refunds will not be given, that score sheets will not be shown, and that the decision of the judges & the out-come are final.

*My signature below indicates that I am the parent/legal guardian of -OR- the *above named contestant and authorized to give consent/permission | Date